

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33047/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2019 in WP(C) No. 7939/2011 05-09-2019 in WP(C) No. 7939/2011 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

ANAND RAO KORADA RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VARSHA FABRICS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142215/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142214/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 23-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sourav Kirpal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Mukta Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Zain Maqbool, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs. is granted.

Issue Notice returnable by 14th October, 2019.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, learned counsel appearing on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 8.

Notice be issued to the remaining respondents

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The matter be posted for final hearing on 14th October, 2019.

In the meantime, auction proceedings of the property will not be proceeded with by the High Court.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
BRANCH OFFICER