

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23349-23350/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2019 in WP(C) No. 7939/2011 05-09-2019 in WP(C) No. 7939/2011 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

ANAND RAO KORADA RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VARSHA FABRICS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142215/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142214/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 18-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kasera, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mukta Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh J., Adv.
Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Zain Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, adv.
Mr. R.R.Rajesh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Both the parties are directed to file a note on submissions by tomorrow which will be circulated by the Registry to the Hon'ble Judges.

List the matters on 21.10.2019 at the end of the Board.

**(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**