

ITEM NO.1501  
(For judgment)

COURT NO.17

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.23349-23350 of 2019

ANAND RAO KORADA RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S VARSHA FABRICS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. INDU MALHOTRA AND HON. R. SUBHASH REDDY, JJ] )

Date : 18-11-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement  
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh J., Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Vikram Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Deepsha Talwar, Adv.

-----

Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu Malhotra pronounced the judgment  
of the Bench comprising Her Ladyship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.  
Subhash Reddy.

Delay, if any, is condoned.

Leave granted.

The Civil Appeals are allowed in terms of signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(RACHNA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)